## **RESOLUTION NO. 41-2019**

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR RFQ NO. 2019-13 FOR CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS; AWARDING TO MOCK ROOS AND ASSOCIATES, KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC., AND CHEN-MOORE AND ASSOCIATES.

WHEREAS; The existing contract for Civil Engineering Consultants, RFQ No. 2015-44 has no additional extensions for continuation of services, and;

WHEREAS; Purchasing issued a new solicitation, RFQ No. 2019-13 and the Selection Committee recommended awarding to Mock Roos and Associates, Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., and Chen-Moore and Associates; and

WHEREAS; Town Council approval is sought to approve the Selection Committee Recommendation.

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

Section 1. The award of a RFQ No. 2019-13 is approved as recommended by the Selection Committee.

<u>Section 2.</u> The Town Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized to take such further action as may be necessary.

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned Palm Beach assembled this day of	ned session of the Town Council of the Town of20
Gail L. Coniglio, Mayor	
ATTEST:	
Kathleen Dominguez, Town Clerk	